position.  According to the compensation policy, the Board can decide on any
market position, so long as it does not fall below market median.  (Of course the
board could choose to amend the policy should they desire to do so).

Once the Board decides on the market position, staff will prepare a salary
schedule for approval.  The salary schedule presented at that time will differ from
the estimates in this report as internal alignment of positions still needs to be
reviewed and adjusted.  Any significant changes to the fiscal impact will be
communicated to the Board at that time, but none are expected.

Attachments:
Summary of Financial Impacts of Scenarios
Compensation Study – Appendix A, at the following link:

www.sjwd.org/files/7c19c20e0/Appendix+A+-+San+Juan+Water+District.pdf
Compensation Study – Appendix B, at the following link:

www.sjwd.org/files/3abbcf0b7/Appendix+B-+Benefit+tables.pdf

http://www.sjwd.org/files/7c19c20e0/Appendix+A+-+San+Juan+Water+District.pdf
http://www.sjwd.org/files/3abbcf0b7/Appendix+B-+Benefit+tables.pdf

Option #1 Option #2 Option #3 Option #4

Status Quo

Total Cash -

Median

Total Comp -

10% Over

Median

Total Cash - 5%

Over Median

Difference from PERS Based Budget (neg = under PERS) - No COLA (195,400)$   (174,111)$   (156,081)$   (154,458)$

Difference from PERS Based Budget -With COLA at Policy Level (9%) 153,183$   239,526$   269,849$   270,857$

COLA % that keeps budget within PERS assumption 5.10% 3.80% 3.25% 3.25%

Cost increase from Status Quo - NO COLA  FY 22-23 -   31,571$   59,872$   61,250$

Cost increase from Status Quo - NO COLA  Full year est. -   75,771$   143,694$   147,001$

Amount Over/(Under) Financial Plan Assumption for Retail - no COLA (711,767)$   (688,084)$   (674,967)$   (381,269)$

   with COLA at policy level (9%) (400,784)$   (367,288)$   (345,026)$   (352,994)$

   with COLA that keeps us within PERS assumptions (540,092)$   (552,524)$   (555,782)$   (563,322)$

Total Salaries & Benefits - No COLA 8,198,913$   8,230,484$   8,258,785$   8,260,163$

With No COLA:

# Employees still on Frozen Schedule A 13   7   -   1

# Employees on Frozen A at max (no room, truly frozen) 9   5   -   -

# Employees with room in range 23   41   49   48

With COLA at Max within CalPERS assumptions:

# Employees still on Frozen Schedule A 7   1   -   -

# Employees on Frozen A at max (no room, truly frozen) 6   1   -   -

# Employees with room in range 43   48   49   49

With COLA at Policy

# Employees still on Frozen Schedule A 5   1   -   -

# Employees on Frozen A at max (no room, truly frozen) 4   1   -   -

# Employees with room in range 45   48   49   49

# Active Retirees 44

Note:  Total Cash +5% is the most expensive scenario because it starts out below market and moves above market, yielding

the greatest increases to the top of the salary range. Total comp starts out above market so the increase to get 10% above

market is less than increase to get to 5% above cash.

Summary of Financial Impacts of Compensation Scenarios

STAFF REPORT

To: Board of Directors

From: Donna Silva, Director of Finance

Date: May 31, 2022

Subject: Discuss Assumptions for the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget

RECOMMENDED ACTION
Receive presentation and provide feedback on assumptions to use in building the